14 Employer Portion of FICA $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
15 Federal and State Unemployment Tax $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
16 Use Tax $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
17 Sales Tax $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
18 Gross Receipts Tax $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
19 TOTAL TAXES $0 $0

20 OTHER EXPENSES
21 Gas Costs $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
22 TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES $0 $0

23 CWC REQ'D BEFORE RATE BASE OFFSETS $0

24 TAX OFFSET FROM RATE BASE
25 Federal Tax Offset $335,083 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
26 State Tax Offset $54,533 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
27 City Tax Offset $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
28 Interest Expense Offset $2,386,210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0
29 TOTAL OFFSET FROM RATE BASE $2,775,826 $0

30 TOTAL CASH WORKING CAPITAL REQUIRED $0

Accounting Schedule: 8
Sponsor: Paul R. Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

APPENDIX B

Summit Natural Gas Of Missouri, Inc.
File No. GA-2012-0285

5th Year of Feasibility Study CY 2016
Certificate of Convenience Necessity

Income Statement

A B C D E F G H I J
Line Total Test Test Year Test Year Total Company Jurisdictional MO Final Adj MO Juris. MO Juris.

Number Category Description Year Labor Non Labor Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Jurisdictional Labor Non Labor

1 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $8,004,117 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $8,004,117 $0 $8,004,117 See Note (1) See Note (1)

2 TOTAL GAS SUPPLY EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
3 TOTAL NATURAL GAS STORAGE EXPENSE $55,054 $55,054 $0 $0 $55,054 $0 $55,054 $55,054 $0
4 TOTAL TRANSMISSION EXPENSES $55,053 $55,053 $0 $0 $55,053 $0 $55,053 $55,053 $0
5 TOTAL PRODUCTION EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
6 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
7 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
8 TOTAL CUSTOMER SERVICE & INFO. EXP. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
9 TOTAL SALES EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
10 TOTAL ADMIN. & GENERAL EXPENSES $32,985 $26,344 $6,641 $0 $32,985 $0 $32,985 $26,344 $6,641
11 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $0 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $0 $1,834,606 $1,834,606 See Note (1) See Note (1)
12 TOTAL AMORTIZATION EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
13 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
14 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $143,092 $136,451 $6,641 $0 $143,092 $1,834,606 $1,977,698 $136,451 $6,641

15 NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES $7,861,025 $0 $0 $0 $7,861,025 -$1,834,606 $6,026,419 $0 $0

16 TOTAL INCOME TAXES $0 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $0 $4,078 $4,078 See Note (1) See Note (1)
17 TOTAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES $0 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $0 $1,349,866 $1,349,866 See Note (1) See Note (1)

18 NET OPERATING INCOME $7,861,025 $0 $0 $0 $7,861,025 -$3,188,550 $4,672,475 $0 $0

(1) Labor and Non Labor Detail not applicable to Revenue & Taxes

Accounting Schedule: 9
Sponsor: Paul R Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

APPENDIX B

Summit Natural Gas Of Missouri, Inc.
File No. GA-2012-0285

5th Year of Feasibility Study CY 2016
Certificate of Convenience Necessity

Adjustments to Income Statement Detail

A B C D E F G H I
Income Company Company Company Jurisdictional Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Adjustments Adjustment Adjustment Adjustments
Number Income Adjustment Description Number Labor Non Labor Total Labor Non Labor Total

E-107 Depreciation Expense, Dep. Exp. $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,834,606 $1,834,606

1.  To Annualize Depreciation Expense $0 $0 $0 $1,834,606

E-124 Current Income Taxes $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,078 $4,078

1.  To Annualize Current Income Taxes $0 $0 $0 $4,078

E-127 Deferred Income Taxes - Def. Inc. Tax. $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,349,866 $1,349,866

1.  To Annualize Deferred Income Taxes - Def. Inc. Tax. $0 $0 $0 $1,349,866

2.  No Adjustment $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Operating Revenues $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Operating & Maint. Expense $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,188,550 $3,188,550

Accounting Schedule: 10
Sponsor: Paul R Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

APPENDIX B

Summit Natural Gas Of Missouri, Inc.
File No. GA-2012-0285

5th Year of Feasibility Study CY 2016
Certificate of Convenience Necessity

Income Tax Calculation

A B C D E F
Line Percentage Test 6.76% 6.87% 6.97%

Number Description Rate Year Return Return Return

1 TOTAL NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES $6,026,419 $6,917,492 $7,046,036 $7,175,817

2 ADD TO NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES
3 Book Depreciation Expense $1,834,606 $1,834,606 $1,834,606 $1,834,606
4 Test $0 $0 $0 $0
5 TOTAL ADD TO NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES $1,834,606 $1,834,606 $1,834,606 $1,834,606